

Sessions Case No.02/2020
Com. Regd. no.02/2020

04/20.03.2020 The case is fixed for appearance of accuseds and consideration of charge.

Judicial work could not be performed due to resolution passed by the local Bar Association Vide No.DDABA/DD/45/2019-2020 dt.17.03.2020 to abstain from participating in any judicial proceeding till 21.03.2020. Ld. Advocates & litigants are absent today.

Ld P.P. files his hazira.

Accordingly, fix 23.04.2020 for appearance of accuseds and consideration of charge. Accuseds as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Sess. Judge

Sess. Judge