

*Sessions Case No.02/2020 ( 02/20 )*

07/06.10.2020

*The case is fixed for consideration of charge.*

*All the 03 accuseds namely Baidyanath, Badal and Bikash Mahato on court bail are present by filing hazira and they are present in court.*

*Ld. P.P. in-charge is filed an adjournment for charge.*

*Heard Considered and allowed.*

*Accordingly, fix 20.10.2020 for consideration of charge.*

*Accused as before.*

*D/C by me,*

*Sess Judge*

*Sess Judge*