

In the court of Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020 Judge code : WB01305

Present : Sujasha Mukherji

Order no. 02 dated 05.04.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All three accused persons, on Court Bail, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira but no witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To date **(06.04.2021)** for evidence.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur