

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Criminal Revision No. 02 of 2020**

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000063-2020 (Judge code : WB01305)

*Present* : Ms. SUJASHA MUKHERJI

**Order no. 08 dated 06.04.2021**

The Revision is fixed for hearing.

Revisionist is represented through ld. lawyer. Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. lawyer for O.P. files a petition, praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein but copy is not served upon the other side.

None appears to move the petition for O.P.

Heard ld. lawyer for revisionist.

Accordingly, the prayer for time, filed by the ld. lawyer for O.P. stands rejected.

Let the Revision be heard ex parte.

Fix **23.06.2021** for hearing, ex parte.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur