

In the court of Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020 Judge code : WB01305

Present : Sujasha Mukherji

Order no. 04 dated 27.07.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

In view of resolution dated 16.07.2021 of local Bar Association over the present situation of COVID-19 as well as having regard to State-wide lock-down, no step is taken by either of the sides.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **8.12.2021** for fixing date of trial.

Accused persons(3) are directed to remain present on the next date.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur