

In the court of Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020 S.T. 4(2)/2021

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

(Judge code : WB01134)

Present : Mr. Pradip Kumar Panja

Order no. 07 dated 14.06.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three(3) accused persons, on Court Bail, Baidyanath Mahato & Badal Mahato are present by filing hazira and rest accused Bikash Mahato is absent by petition & represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. through his ld. lawyer which is considered and allowed.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today though S.R. from C.S.W.1 (Kistomoni Murmu) is received after service. The witness is also found absent on outside calls. Accordingly, **Issue Bailable Witness Warrant** of Arrest against C.S.W.1(Kistomoni Murmu) of Rs.500/- to ensure her appearance before this Court.

D.A. to comply.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **12.09.2022** for E.R. of W.W.A. and evidence of C.S.W. 1 (De facto complainant).

Accused persons(3) are directed to remain present on the next date.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur