

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020
CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 09 dated 05-12-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.1.

Out of three accused persons, on Court Bail, Baidyanath Mahato is present by filing hazira and rest two accused Badal Mahato and Bikash Mahato are absent by petition and represented u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present and files hazira.

CSW No.01, Kistomoni Murmu is present and she is examined, cross-examined fully and discharged as P.W.1.

Fix **08-02-2023** for evidence of CSW No.2, 3,

09-02-2023 for evidence of CSW No.4, 5 and

10-02-2023 for evidence of CSW No.6, 7 and 8.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur