

**Order No.10**

**Dated 08-02-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.2 & 3.

All the three accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present and files hazira.

CSW No.02 Basanti Hembram and CSW No.3 Madan Sarkar are present and they are examined, cross-examined fully and discharged as P.W.2 and P.W.3 respectively. During examination-in-chief of P.W.3 Madan Sarkar he proves his signature on the seizure list which is marked as Exhibit-P-1/1/P.W.3.

To date i.e. **09-02-2023** for evidence of CSW No.4, 5.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge  
Dakshin Dinajpur