

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020
CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No.13

Dated 02-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.5 & 6.

All the three accused persons are absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C filed by the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons.

Perused he petition and the same is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present and files hazira.

CSW No.06 Laxmi Kisku is present and she is examined, cross-examined fully and discharged as P.W.6.

To date i.e. **03-05-2023** for evidence of CSW No.7 & 9.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur