

Order No.14

Dated 03-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.7 & 9.

Accused Badal Mahato and Baidyanath Mahato are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused Bikash Mahato is absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C filed by the Ld. Advocate of the accused person.

Perused the petition and the same is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present and files hazira.

CSW No.09 Dr. Samir Kr. Deb is present and he is examined, cross-examined fully and discharged as P.W.6. During examination he examined the medical report and his signature on the same which marked as Exhibit- P-3/P.W.7.

To date i.e. **04-05-2023** for evidence of CSW No.10 & 12.

Accused persons, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur