

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions case No. 02 of 2020

Com. Reg. : 02/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 15 dated 04-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 10 & 12.

Out of 03(Three) accused persons, on Court Bail, 02 are present by filing hazira. Rest 01 accused person namely Bikash Mahato is absent and represented by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira. No witness is present. Received RTM in respect of CSW -10 ASI Dipak Goswami.

To 07-07-2023 for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 12.

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

Prosecution is directed to take step to bring the witnesses.

Accused person, on Court Bail, is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur