

Sessions Case No.02/2020
S.T. No.04(02)/2021
Reg. No.02/2020
CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020
(JO Code WB01275)

Order No.18

Dt.02-12-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.10&12.

Out of three accused persons accused Baidyanath Mahato is present by filing hazira. Other two accused persons are absent and they are represented by filing a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present. He files no witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Fix 14-03-2024 for evidence of CSW No.10&12 respectively.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Accused persons, as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*