

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.  
**Sessions case No. 02 of 2020 S.T. 4(2)/2021** Com. Reg. : 02/2020  
CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

**Present :Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad**

**J.O. Code : WB00690**

**Order No. 19 dated 14-03-2024**

**The regular PO is on leave.**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 12.

Out of 03 accused persons on Court Bail, 02 accused are present by filing hazira and rest 01 accused is absent by filing petition U/S-317 of the Cr. P.C and praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Hd. considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed attendance. No witness is present today.

Issue fresh summons upon the CSW No. 10 & 12.

prosecution to take necessary steps.

Fix **10-06-2024** for evidence of C.S.W. 10 & 22.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge -in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge-in-charge  
Dakshin Dinajpur