

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

Sessions Case No. 02 of 2020

S.T. No. 04(02)/2021

Com. Reg. No. 02 of 2020

CNR No. WBDD01-000027-2020

J.O. Code No. WB00945

32
07.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused, evidence of C.S.W. No. 12, ASI Dipak Goswami (I.O), i.d. examination of the three accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Learned Advocate on behalf of all the 03 (three) accused, Baidyanath Mahato (A-1), Badal Mahato (A-2) & Bikash Mahato (A-3), files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Fix 17.04.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 12, ASI Dipak Goswami (I.O), i.d. examination of the three accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Issue summons. Send RTM also. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

All the 03 (three) accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat